

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Law

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: June 18, 2018

Re: Amending Resolution No. 24-18A which Established the Fair Housing Task Force to Add

Two (2) Additional Task Force Members

Executive Summary

At the request of Councilmember Trapp, a resolution has been prepared to amend Resolution No. 24-18A which established the Fair Housing Task Force.

Discussion

On February 19, 2018, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 24-18A to establish the Fair Housing Task Force. At the City Council's June 4, 2018 meeting, Councilmember Trapp requested a resolution be prepared to increase the membership of the Task Force from sixteen (16) members to eighteen (18) members.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: Not applicable. Long-Term Impact: Not applicable.

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Social Equity, Secondary Impact: Operational Excellence, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Livable & Sustainable Communities, Secondary Impact: Mobility, Connectivity, and Accessibility, Tertiary Impact: Land Use & Growth Management

Legislative History	
Date	Action
02/19/2018	Resolution No. 24-18A established the Fair Housing Task Force.

Suggested Council Action

Should the City Council be in support of the proposed amendment to Resolution No. 24-18A, the resolution should be adopted.